
O
F

F
IC

E
 O

F
 T

H
E

 

N
O

.9
 G

O
U

R
I G

R
A

M
 P

A
N

C
H

A
Y

A
T

 

A
t: S

hyam
pur H

at, P
.0

. Ital, P
.S

. R
aiganj, D

ist: U
tta

r D
inajpur, P

IN
-7

3
3

1
2

3
, em

ail: gouri.no9@
gm

ail.com
 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER FOR W
ORKS CONTRACT 

Date: 27/01/2023 
Meme M

a:38/ Geuri/2023 

NOTICE INVITNG e-TENDER 
(eNLT. NO:14 of 2022-23, Dt. 27.012023)

e-T
ender is iv

ite
d

 frem
 the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution ef the w

ork m
entiened belaw

 in A
nnexure-A

 e
n

 Percentage R
ate basis 

A
nnexure-A

 

W
ark 

Estim
ated

Participatien
Maneytin Rs) ChargefinR

s| 
Seurce of 

Estm
ated 

Earnest 
R

equired C
redential 

Campletion 
A

m
eunt put t 

Ameunt (in kS. 
Tender (in Rs 

N
am

e ef the w
erk 

Site D
etails 

Peried 
Fund 

60%
 cred

en
tial

ef estim
ated

am
eu

n
t 

Construction
of PCC Read from KhirabariSchool| 

to D
arabul hause at B

alichar sansad (A
ctivity 

Code: 66468050)

put te tender in sim
ilar n

atu
re of 

com
pleted

w
erk

in last3(three) years 

prior ta the date of issue ef the tender 

n
atice 

Anantapur
15th 

261513.00
261513.00

5230.00 
500.00 

30 D
ays 

1 
B

alichar 
CFCUntied)

C
enstruction

af 
PCC R

oad from
 lslam

 H
ouse to 

15th 
500.00 

do 
30 Days 

E
lengia W

est 
258635.00

258635.00
5180.00 

K
abarsthan

at Elengia W
est Sansad (A

ctivity

Code: 66472097)
CFCUntied)

2 

C
em

structian
of 

PCC R
oad from

 Ajjul hause to 

MA N
ashim

 house via A
bdulAjim house

at 

Bishahar E
ast S

an
sad

 (Activity
C

ade: 66468943)|

15th 
260176.00

260176.00
5210.00 

500.00 
do 

30 Days 
B

ishahar East 
3 

CFCUntied)

C
anstruction

of PCC R
oad from

 P
arashuram

15th 
500.00 

30 Days 
866.00 

256866.00
5140.00 

do 
25 

CFC(Untied) 
H

atia 
B

arm
an house to A

tul B
arm

an house at H
atia 

Sansad (A
ctivity

Code: 66469284)

C
onstruction

of 
PCC R

oad from
 A

rif Sekh S 0 
15th 

500.00 
do 

30 Days 
Anantapur

256866.00
256866.00

5140.00 
K

alua S
ekh house to B

udhu S
ekh house at 

CFCUntied)
A

nantapur
S

ansad (Activity
C

ode: 66471443)



Constructieat PCC Read from Dubraj Mandal 
Tea Shep to amal Delsharma house at tal 

Sansad jActivity Cede: 6446734) 

15th 
5010.00 500.00 do 30 Days ital 250197.00 250197.00 

CFCUntied) 

Ceastruction t PCC Read frem Neghua Sekh 
15th 

do 30 Days hoese to Sarihd Selth heuse at Dubduar Sansad Dubduar 252334.00 252334.00 5050.00 500.00 
CFCUntied) Activity Code 6A69813) 

Constructien ef PCC Read frem Birahimkhanda
15th 

do 30 Days Sh Nandirte Nichrahal Bill at Amritakhanda Amritakhanda 255332.00 255332.00 S110.00 500.00 CFCUtied Sansad Activity Cede: 647T608) 

Caastrecties d PCC Read from Subal Barman 
15th 

do 30 Days Gouri 250216.00 250216.00 5010.00 500.00 beese ts Geuri Kali Mandir at 6euri Sansad 
CFCUntied) Activity Code 6668256) 

In the event of e-fling intending bidder may downlad the tender document from the website http://wbtenders.gov.in, directly by the help of Digrtal aignature Certificate & documented through e-filing. 
3 Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid may be submitted onüine concurrently duly digitally signed in the Website http://wbtenders.gov.in, in as per time schedule stated below, 4 The Financial offer of the praspective tenderer will be considered only if the tender qualifies in the technical Bid and the tenderer is found eligible by tne lender Inviting Authority. The list of qualified tenderers will be o layed in the website on the Schedule Date and Time. 



ntermatien ta Bidders 

Particulars Date&Time 
Date of uploading of NleT & Tender Documents(Online- Publishing Date 28.01.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Decuments downlead/Sale Start date (0nline) 28.01.2023 at 3.00 pm 

Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission starting date (Ontine) 28.012023 at 3.00 pm 

Decuments downtaad/Sale Clesing date (Onine) 04.02.2023 at 200 pm 

Prequalificatien, Techaical and Financial Bid suabmission Clasing date (Oline 04.02.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Date ot Opening ot Prequsliñicaten Prapasals & Technical Propasal (0Online) 06.02.2023 after 3.00 pm 

Date ef upleading List ef Techeically Qualifed Bidder 

Tate ef Opening of Financial Bie(Onlüine) 

to be inform later on 

to be inform later on 

Ters&C 
L Cistef Particpata Chare (nen-refundable) as mentioned in Annexure-A, is to be submitted in favour of the " PRADHAN NO9 60URI 6P payable at State Bank of India, Shyampur Branch, At: Shyampur 
Raigaj ltar Dinajpur, WMest Bengal, Account Mamber: T1857923614, FSC-SBNO008927, by NEFT/RTOS, Scanned copies of the Depesite Stip /Onine Payment Receipt of the same should be uplaaded as 
Satotary Decament/Technical FRe, failing which the Application will be rejected. 

2 Eamest Mey oeted against the werk as mentiened in Annexure-A is to be submitted in favour of the PRADHAN NO 9 60URI 6P payable at State Bank of India, Shyampur Branch, At: Shyampur Hat, tal 

Raigar, itar Desajpur, West Bengal Acoumt Mamber: TRS7Z36K, FSE-SBNOOGSY27, by NEFTRTES, Scaned capies of the Deposite Slip /Onine Payment Receigt of the same should be uploaded as 
Saatery DecamentTechnical Fle 

Mers est paad ai-atestet phtsoses ef PAM Card, Trade Reyistratien Certieatejuicence (current year) fram lecal bedies as tde case may be, Prafessien Tar Eaneliment Certiñicate with current 
Cla i 2-M PP, TaH 6ST Reystratin Corilica wià latest Retern Capy Last 3 tire ean bane Taz Return wih Preft & les, iu At 2020-2, 202-2 2022-231 Parterdip Bed (" 

icale 
&Badders must submit Credential in similar nature of work as mentioned in Annexure-A 
S h case ef bid/Tender emanating from cartilization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled. 

Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiation with that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed 

1. Successtul Brder(s) will e required to lodge Security depesit (IO% of the total value of the wrk as quoted by him), which wil be deducted fram the Final Bil made and willbe released ofter & (Si) 
menths in case of Building, Cutvert and Concrete Roads and 3 (Three) menths in all other cases. 
& 6ST JTDS and Labeur CESS will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respective department of the Government
9. Site visit may be done by the Bidders at their own cost 

Eraneeus er incomplete e-Tender will be summarily rejected witheut assigning any reason what so ever. 



D
e
r
 have to execute a form

al contract on a M
on-Judicial Stamp

paper w
ithin

7 (Seven)days fram
 the receipt of "Letter of Acceptance" with the Gram

 Panchayat w
here in the 

e
n

 spectiecatan, quantity, date of cam
pletion of work, ather m

andatary canditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social M
anagem

et Fram
ewark) issues shall be detailed. Falure to execute the 

act w
ill lead te autom

atic cancellation f the Bid. 
Augted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including taxes, royalty, tools charge, transportation etc. complete in all respect. 

egsere arter shig Deed in case of partnership firm
 has to be subm

ited. The com
pany shall urnish the Article of A

ssociation and M
em

orandum
. W

here an
 individual persan holds a digjital certificat 

w
n

 n
am

e ouly s6
u

ed
 to him

 against th
e cam

pany or the firm
 of w

hich he happens to be a director or partner, such individual person shall w
here uploading any tender for on behalf of the cem

pany or 

n mvarablely uplsad a capy of registered power of attorney showing clear authorisation
in his favour, by the rest of the director of such com

pany or the partner of such frm
 to upload such tender (non 

atutary document). 
Jo

rt venture w
ill not be allow

ed. 

3. P
aym

ent w
itl b

e m
ade as and w

hen fund is available from
 the concerned source after fully com

pletion of w
ork. No claim

 for R
.A

.B
il paym

ent w
ill be entertained. O

nly Final B
ill w

ill be paid for thesa 

work. Cantractors are requested to quote their rate accordingly. 
16. During scruiny if it com

es to natice of the tender inviting authority that the credential or any other paper found incorrect/m
anufactured/fabricated, that bidder would not be allow

ed to participate in the 
tender and the application

will be rejected w
ithout any prejuice. Even after issuing of work order or during work ongoing if the above m

atters com
e to the notice of the undersigned, the contract will 

cancelled and others respective action will be applied. 
T

. The C
ontractor's responsibilty is to keep the road open to ll kind of traffic during the execution

of w
ork No claim

 w
hatsoever

w
illbe entertain for idle labour, establishm

entcost, hire and labour 

charges of tools and plants and any unw
anted incidenceetc. at any circum

stances. 

18. Tim
e is the essence of contract. The successful contractor m

ust start the work within seven days from
 the date of signing of agreem

ent/contract, failing which the undersigned m
ay cancel the wark 

order and cantract and forfet the earnest m
oney. The w

ork should be com
pleted w

ithin the prescrbed tim
e. No extension of tim

e w
ill be allow

ed except in special cases if it is found that the delay caused 

due to such reason w
hich is beyond the controll of the contractor. 

19. A. 
A

 penaltyof 0.1%(Zere point en
epercent) of the

value ef thewerkmay
be Imposed o

n
 perday

of delay. 
18 B. M

 during execution
df w

ark it is faund that the progress of w
ork is very slow

 and the centractor failed to sped up the w
ork even after repeated rem

inders and the w
ork is going to be delayed 

unnecessarily due to faull on the part of the contractor
and/or the quality of w

ork is not as per the plan and estim
ate and the contractor

does nat m
aka required rectification

after being so instructed,the 

w
ork or der and com

tract shall be cancelled,the earnest m
oney shall be forftted,the contractorm

ay be black listed and claim
 of paym

ent of w
ork already executed before such term

ination,m
ay not be 

considered
or entertained.

18.C. n case of such m
id-term

 term
ination of the w

ork order and contract, the undersigned m
ay also proceed to get the balanca w

ork com
pleted by engaging other contracting agencies or departm

entaly.
The exces espendture

if any, due to such a step w
ould be recoverable

from
 the unpaid bils of defaudting

cantractor,f claim
 of such bils has nat baen forfted at the tim

e of term
ination

of w
ark order and 

contract a
s m

entioned
at point be above 

9 
Budderts)m

ust have to subm
it rate analynis of each item

 of w
ork t the quoted rates are ether balow

 5%
 or above than the estim

ated cost, ailing
w

hich such bid w
ill be rejected.Such bids m

ay also be 
considered as null and void f there is a reason to believe that the bidder have form

ed a cartel and rates have been m
anupulated, unbalanced or unreasonable 

20. C
antracter are bound to subrm

t fallw
ing test roport of m

ateriats
sam

plo colected from
 the ate before execution

of w
ark- 

C
om

presiw
e

strength of Cem
ont, 8) G

rading of sand (ieve analysi),C) 
Crushing strength of stone chips tf askad. 

n 
Tha underwigned is net bound to acapt the lowest tander rate and reserves the right to accept or roject any or al tenders, as the case may be without ascigninig

any reson w
hatsoever. 

Pr 
a 

No. M8SowGFaM PARENt 



M
em

e Ne: 30/ V8)/Gouri/2023

Cepy ferwarded fer inform
ation and taking necessaru

action to
 

) S.D.0. Raiganj Sub-Division. 
2) D.P &RD.O, Uttar Dinajpur. 
3) B.0.0. Raiganj Development B

lock 
4) D

istrict Co-0rdinator, IS6PP-L, U
ttar Dinajpur. 

5) e-Tender W
ebsite: www.wbtenders.gov.in. 

6) Daily N
ew

s Paper: U
ttarer Saradin 

7 W
bsite of U

ttar Dinajpur Zilla Parishad: www.udzpin 
8) Office Notice Board, Gouri 6P. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

